Presented by:	The Manager
Introduced:	02/01/93
Drafted by:	J.A.K./J.R.C.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 1620

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CAPITAL TRANSIT COMPLEMENTARY PARATRANSIT SERVICE PLAN UPDATE TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE COMPLEMENTARY PARATRANSIT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau, has prepared and implemented a plan for complementary paratransit service in accordance with regulations implementing the Americans with Disabilities Act, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau is required to update this plan annually, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough Public Works Department, through Capital Transit and with the assistance of members of the public, has prepared such a plan update, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has reviewed the plan update and supports the policy and direction contained in it;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the Assembly approves the policy and direction set forth in the "Capital Transit Complementary Paratransit Service Plan Update" dated December 1992.

2. That the Manager is authorized to submit copies of the plan and this resolution to the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities, Office of the Statewide Transit Coordinator, for review and approval.

3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption. Adopted this 1st day of February, 1993.

Attest:

11

Suc Mayor

1111